Verity Vanguard 1.0
Implementation Statement
This DOCUMENT contains confidential and proprietary information belonging exclusively to Hart
InterCivic, Inc.  No confidential or proprietary information contained in this publication may be
reproduced, stored in a retrieval system, or transmitted in any form or by any means electronic,
mechanical, photocopied, recorded, or otherwise without prior written permission of Hart InterCivic, Inc.
Copyright © 2002-2025, Hart InterCivic, Inc.
Document Number Revision

10.2.2 Identification in vote records
10.2.2-A Identifiers used for audits Yes
10.2.2-B No voter record order information Yes
10.2.2-C Identifying information in voter record file names Yes
10.2.2-D Aggregating and ordering Yes
10.2.2-E Randomly generated identifiers Yes
10.2.3 Access to cast vote records (CVR)
10.2.3-A Restrict access to records of voter intent Yes
10.2.3-B Digital voter record access log Yes
10.2.4 Voter information in other devices and artifacts
10.2.4-A Voting information in receipts N/A
10.2.4-B Logging of ballot selections Yes
10.2.4-C Activation device records Yes
11.1 The voting system enables logging, monitoring, reviewing, and modifying of access
privileges, accounts, activities, and authorizations.
11.1-A Logging activities and resource access Yes